

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 608 OF 2004

KATITHA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVIRAJA SRINIVASA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )(For final disposal)

Date: 18/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Transfer petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Meenu Sethi)  
Bhardwaj)

(Pushap Lata

Court Master

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C) No. 608/2004

VERSUS

Raviraja Srinivasa

... Respondent

O R D E R

Despite service of notice, none has appeared on behalf of the respondent.

Keeping in view the fact that the petitioner has contented that her child suffers from autism and needs constant care and attention, we direct that M.C.No.244/2002 titled Sri. Raviraja Vs. Smt. Kavitha Rao be transferred from the Court of the Principal Judge, Family Court at Bangalore to the Court of the Civil Judge(Senior Division) at Thane, Maharashtra.

The transfer petition is allowed accordingly.

.....J.

( S.B.SINHA )

.....J.

(DALVEER BHANDARI)

New Delhi,

August 18, 2006.